
 

  
TENDER NOTICE & INVITATION TO TENDER 
 

THEMBELIHLE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY REQUESTS INTERESTED PARTIES TO BID FOR THE FOLLOWING 
TENDERS: 
 
TENDER 
NUMBER 

 
TENDER 
DESCRIPTION 

 
CIDB 
GRAD
ING 
LEVE
L 
 
 

 
TENDER DOCUMENT 
AVAILABLE 
 
 

 
COMPULSORY SITE 
INSPECTION 

 
CLOSING 
DATE 

 
TENDER 
AMOUNT 

 
TLM 
04/2017/18 

Upgrading of 
Roads and 
Storm Water 
Infrustructure 
in Steynville: 
Phase 2  
 
 

4CE 
PE 
(mini
mum) 

 
01 November 2017 

 
Venue: Municipal 
Technical 
Boardroom 
 
Date:    01 November  
2017 
Time:    11h00 

 
28 November 
2017  
Time : 12h00         

 
R500.00 

TLM 
03/2017/18 

Provision of 
Proffessional 
Services for the 
Construction of 
the Steynville 
Outfall Sewer 
Line and 
Upgrading of 
existing pump 
stations 

n/a 02 November 2017 Venue: Municipal 
Technical 
Boardroom 
 
Date: 02 November 
2017  
 
Time : 11h00 

28 November 
2017 
 
Time : 12h00 

 
R500.00 

TLM 
05/2017/18 

Request for 
proposals for 
the Turnkey 
Development of 
Electrical 
Infrastructure 
and connection 
for the informal 
Settlements 

n/a 01 November 2017 Venue: Municipal 
Technical 
Boardroom 
 
Date: 01 November 
2017 
 
Time: 14h00 

29 November 
2017 
 
Time: 12:00 

 
R500.00 

 
 
We adhere to all relevant Acts including the Black Economic Empowerment Act No.53 of 2003, Revised Preferential 
Procurement Policy Framework of 2017 and Employment Equity Act No.55 of 1998. Bids will be evaluated on the basis of price, 
quality and preference. Tenders shall be awarded on the basis of a principle that work shall be fairly or equitably distributed 
amongst contractors/entities that had not been awarded contracts previously.    
 
In terms of Revised Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2017 the 80/20 preference point system is applicable. Broad-
Based Black Economic Empowerment (B-BEE) requires the bidders submit original and valid B-BBEE Status Level Verification 
Certificates or certified copies thereof to substantiate their B-BBEE rating claims / or a Sworn Affidavit. Failure to submit such a 
certificate will result in the bidder not qualifying for preference points for B-BBEE.  
 

 
Queries relating to the issuing of these documents may be addressed to Ms N Jaxa at tel. no. (053) 203 005/8 
Tenders to be deposited at the tender box at Thembelihle Local Municipal Offices, Church Street, Hopetown on/before 
but not later than 12h00 on the closing date. 
The Municipality reserves the right to cancel/not award any tender. 
 
 
 
 

A.M Mogale 
Acting Municipal Manager 


